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CERTIFICATE

STATE OF OREGON
Office of the Secretary of State

.. I, CLAY MYERS, Secretary of State of the State of Oregon, and
ustodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That I have canvassed the votes cast at the General Election held in
the State of Oregon on the 5th day of November, 1974, as provided by law,
‘and that the attached exhibits constitute a true and authentic statement of
the results of such election as shown in the abstract of votes cast in each county
and submitted to the Secretary of State by the county clerks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the
State of Oregon.

Done at the Capitol at Salem, Oregon, this
5th day of December, A.D. 1974.

T Fp

Secretary of State

‘i\t
\
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Voter Registration by County for General Elec

County

Baker
Benton
al
Clatsop -
[oTea1esve) 1 - S

Coos

[ 07 SR —————
Curry ..
BT L e R
Douglas -
Gilliam ..

F e gst LR

Harney
Hood River ..
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine _..

Klamath

Lake

Lane

Lincoln

Linn

Malheur

Marion

Morrow

Multnomah

Polk

Sherman ...
Tillamook

Umatilla

Union

Wallowa

‘Wasco

‘Washington

Wheeler

Yamhill

TOTAL

Bemocrats

4,897
15,339
58,153

9,355
10,757
18,280

3,317
4,031
10,467
19,448
693
1,915

1,995
3,908
25,962
2,287
11,143
13,778

1,740
72,774
8,988
19,689
5,461
40,911

1,332
188,988
8,666
667
5,590
11,879

6,074
2,215
5,787
44,122
582
11,224

652,414

—iv—

Republicans

2,860
14,012
41,037
5,955
4,402
8,234

1,895
2,887
7,268
13,542
589
1,668

1,345
2,581
21,38¢
1,693
9,722
9,089

1,375
42,627
5,800
13,179
5428
35,878

999
101,959
8,267
553
3,613
9,188

4,002
1,360
3,826
41,737
435
9,278

439,667

Other

267
2,897
3,842

741

555

963

254
446
591
1,187
35
123

153
403
3,277
123
1,074
1,552

94
6,193
865
1,355
308
2,830

116
12,671
755

51

1,074

414
91
395
4,060
33
972

50,992

tion, November 5, 1974

Total

8,024
32,248
103,032
16,051
15,714
27,477

5,466
7,364

18,326

34,177
1317
3,706

3,493
6,892
50,623
4,103
21,939
24,419

3,209
121,594
15,653
34,223
11,197

79,619 .

2,447
303,618
17,688
1,271
9,435
22,141

10,490
3,666
10,008
89,919
1,050
21,474

_—

1,143,073

County
Congressional Distriet

Democrats

Voter Registration by Congressional District

stration split between congressional districts.

Repubficans Others Total
14,675 13,600 2,851 31,126
15,641 15,982 1,320 32,943
9,355 5,955 741 16,051
10,757 4,402 555 15,714
8,988 5,800 865 15,653
28,436 23,100 2,885 54,421
8,666 8,267, 755 17,688
5,590 3,613 232 8,435
44,122 41,737 4,060 89,918
11,224 9,278 972 21474
157,454 131,734 15,236 304,424
4,897 2,860 267 8,024
22,922 13,893 1,377 38,192
3,317 1,895 254 5,466
10,467 . 7,268 591 18,326
693 589 35 1,317
1,915 1,668 123 3,706
1,995 1,345 153 3,493
3,908 2,581 403 6,892
2,287 1,693 123 4,103
13,778 9,088 1,552 24,419
1,740 1,375 94 3,209
9,926 7174 710 17,810
5,461 5,428 308 11,197
40,911 35,878 2,830 79,619
1,332 999 116 2447
667 553 51 1,271
11,879 9,188 1,074 22,141
6,074 4,002 414 10,480
2,215 1,360 91 3,666
5,787 3,826 395 10,008
582 435 33 1,050
152,753 113,099 10,994 276,346
19,590 11,162 1,145 31,897
160,552 78,859 9,786 249,197
180,142 90,021 10,931 281,094
654 412 46 1,122
18,280 8,234 963 27,477
4,031 2,887 446 7,364
19,448 13,542 1,187 34,177
25,962 21,384 3,277 50,623
11,143 9,722 1,074 21,939
72,774 42,627 6,193 121,594
9,763 8,005 645 16,413
162,065 104,813 13,831 280,709



Voter Registration by Senatorial and Representative Districts

Voter Registration for General Election 1974
Compared with Primary Election 1974

Senatorial Districts
DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS QOTHERS
Each Senatorial District is comprised of two Representative Districts as follows: P;'g“';f 5;3;231 P;imary General Primary General Pri TOTAL
rIm;
District Representative Number Representative - 974 1974 1974 1974 197a4ry Gle;;fl
Number Districts District Districts 5,230 4,897 3,082 2,860 o7a 267
1 land 2 16 .. 30 and 31 16,321 15,339 15416 14,012 2972 5 8,286 5024
2 3 and 38 17 32 and 33 57,655 58,153 41,964 1037 3, 897 34,709 32,248
3 4and 5 18 34 and 35 10189 g 1561 3842 103,180 103,032
4 Gand 7 19 .36 and 37 g 9,355 6,439 5,955 781 741 17408 y
5 gand 9 20 39 and 40 11,617 10,757 4792 2402 5 B 16,051
s 10 and 11 21 41 and 42 20683 18280 ’ 81 555 16992 15714
7 12 and 13 22 43 and 44 i - 9:277 8,234 1,141 963 31,101 o
8 14 and 15 23 45 and 46 3 2263 : ’ 74T
9 16 and 17 24 L aTand 48 i e e T ” s 1,538 1.895 226 254 5422
10 18 and 19 25 .. 49 and 50 4135 4,031 3,025 2,887 ; 0,486
1 20 and 21 26 . 51and52 11678 10467 ” 419 446 7,579 7,362
12 22 and 23 27 53 and 54 g 8,107 7,268 741 591 20,526 18,326
13 24 and 25 28 . 55 and 56 2266 19448 14696 13,542 1311 1,187 ’ |
14 26 and 27 29 57 and 58 bty oA e 686 693 550 589 3 > 37,273 34,177
15 28 and 29 S —— 59 and 60 1073 36 35 1,272 1,317
K 1915 1711 1,668 122 193 3,906 3'706
. L. 2,116 1,995 1,458
Representative Districis tou 2908 . ;.245 144 153 3,718 3,493
Representative . Representative . 28,009 25,962 23056 R ,581 420 403 7,183 6,892
District Democrats  Republicans Others Total District Democrats  Republicans Others 2330 27237 d 1,384 3,608 3,277 54,673 50,623
12,390 6,460 767 19,617 9,492 7,818 634 12160 ” 1821 1,693 113 123 4,264 4,103
11,125 6,989 826 18,940 9,164 8,289 611 g 11,143 10,720 9,722 1,065 1,074 23,9 |
10,220 7,269 698 18,187 9,083 7,156 942 15,166 13,778 10,068 . 9,089 ; 9% 21,939
9,764 7921 750 184365 9.407 8,818 2,095 : 1,750 1,552 26,984 24,419
8,952 9732 952 19,636 9,438 8,139 831 1,631 1,740 1,486 1,37
10,395 10,350 1,081 21,826 9,620 5,920 618 78,870 = ’ 875 97 94 3,514 3,200
10,204 9,546 855 20,605 12,101 7,841 1,028 ’ >774 46,083 42,627 6,383 ‘6193 131 ’
11,029 7,990 1,207 20,226 11,273 6,698 ge7 18,838 LA EI 9,644 8,988 6,292 5,800 ’ ,336 121,594
10924 10,262 1,099 22285 12,770 8,192 1,248 21625 19,639 . k 910 865 16,846 15,653
12,130 8381 908 21419 12719 8061 1,550 ’ 4,457 13,179 1,505 135 31587 3
12,342 4,404 597 17433 11,489 5,122 753 5,673 5,461 5,731 5,428 299 ’ 4223
13,333 5,653 875 19,861 11,280 7,084 895 44,304 20911 38,867 308 11,703 11,197
11,111 5,169 895 17,175 11,156 6,414 809 g 35,878 3,159 2,830 86,830 79,619
12,839 3,882 613 17334 8677 7,331 491 16409 e L MOrTOw 1,340 1332 10 ’
12621 3812 636 17,06 10218 5908 1113 21 ’ 016 999 109 116 2474 244
12,232 4,693 675 17,600 11,252 4,794 568 0,187 188988 114535 101,959 14,400 12 ’ ot
11,829 6,402 642 18873 11,058 6.327 841 9,516 8,666 8,86¢ 5 e 671 339,122 303,618
11,726 8,532 776 21,034 10,878 9,614 609 682 g 8,267 714 755 15,094 17,688
11,711 7,806 T 20294 9,304 6,882 1,097 667 550 553 51 51 e
10,444 4,874 600 15918 9,055 8,957 1,099 6,038 5,500 3,824 3613 1,283 1,271
11,489 4,881 658 17,028 10,517 7,635 1,384 13,232 11879 o - 256 232 10,118 9,435
11,339 7,292 781 19412 9,501 6,151 1,102 » ,042 9,188 1,379 1,074 24,653 221
11,889 7,836 932 20,657 11,830 8,116 738 6787 ) ’ 141
11,172 10,141 915 22228 10,742 6,906 706 i 6.074 4,478 4,002 488 414 11,
12,902 7,867 783 21,552 10,257 6,941 865 2,354 2,215 1,559 1,360 104 e 10420
13,288 8,130 794 22,212 9,624 6,958 853 6,495 5,787 4,216 ” 91 4,017 3,666
11,648 9,161 1 21580 10,544 7,592 726 51080 - . 3,826 456 305 11,167 10,00
11,043 8,898 632 20575 11,096 7,160 699 ’ 44,122 48,647 41,737 5,011 4,06 | o
9,545 7,698 717 17,960 6,816 6,501 380 : 602 582 461 135 " 060 105,647 89,919
11,620 8776 792 21,188 — 11,239 1 N 26 33 1,083 1,050
8,736 9,845 783 19,364 e52414 439,667 50,992 1143073 ” 11224 9,655 9,278 847 972 21,741 21,474
TIL538 652414 481509 439,667 55,459 50,092 1,24 ¥
vi— 4 4 248,596 1,143,073




Voter Participation for General Election 1974

.
= ] 5%
we o owo e v s oaoui o i ik
@85 . 8B 88 g8 o TR 4 25w & 2
zzn zax> -1 11 44 -1 ar s - =1 B
Baker e, 4,897 3354 685 2,860 2,015 705 267 116 434 8,024 5,485
Benton ........ 15,339 10,225 66.7 14,012 9,629 687 2,897 1,648 56.9 32,248 21,502
Clackamas 58,153 38,407 66.0 41,037 29,070 70.8 3,842 2,205 574 103,032 69,682
Clatsop . 9,355 6,365 68.0 5,955 4426 743 741 358 483 16,051 11,153
Columbia 10,757 7,555 702 4,402 3,215 73.0 555 326 58.7 15,714 11,096
Coos ... 18,280 12,507 684 8,234 6,176  75.0 963 532 55.2 27,477 19,215
Crock 3,317 2,256 68.0 1,895 1,326 70.0 254 131 516 5,466 3,713
Curry 4,031 2,882 715 2,887 2,190 759 446 252 565 7,364 5,324
Deschutes 10,467 7,636 73.0 7,268 5,698 784 591 388 658 18,326 13,723
Douglas 19,448 13,582 69.8 13,542 10,163 75.0 1,187 682 575 34,177 24427
693 545 1786 589 484 822 35 16 45.7 1,317 1,045
1,915 1,247 65.1 1,668 1,140 68.3 123 62 504 3,708 2,449
1,995 1,464 734 1,345 987 1734 153 81 529 3,493 2,532
Hood River .. 3,908 2,713 69.4 2,581 1,981 1768 403 234 581 6,892 4,928
Jackson ... 25,062 16,745 645 21,38¢ 15304 716 3,277 1,531 467 50,623 33,580
Jefferson 2,287 1440 63.0 1,693 1,258 743 123 74 602 4,103 2,772
Josephine 11,143 7,004 629 9,722 6,877 T0.7 1,074 486 453 21,939 14,367
Klamath .. 13,778 9,240 67.1 9,089 6,519 717 1,552 648 41.8 24,419 16,407
1,740 1,231 70.7 1,375 969 705 94 37 394 3,208 2,237
72,774 48,788 67.0 42,627 30,814 723 6,193 3,440 555 121,594 83,043
Lincoln 8,988 6,560 73.0 5,800 4529 781 865 492 569 15,653 11,581
Linn _. 19,689 13,256 67.3 13,179 9,279 704 1,355 701 517 34,223 23,236
Maltheur . 5461 3,120 57.1 5,428 3,517 648 308 117 380 11,197 6,754
Marion —....__._ .. 40911 27‘,’729 67.8 35878 26,621 742 2,830 1,333 47.1 79,619 55,683
Morrow ... 1,332 912 685 999 709 71.0 116 48 414 2,447 1,669
188,988 128,700 681 101,959 74827 734 12671 6,832 539 303,618 210,358
8,666 6,207 716 8,267 6,402 714 755 436 57.7 17,688 13,045
667 471 70.6 553 439 794 51 30 588 1,271 940
Tillamook 5,500 3982 712 3,613 2,766 6.8 232 160 69.0 9,435 6,908
Umatilla oo 11,879 7,177 604 9,188 6,049 658 1,074 471 439 22,141 13,697
Union eeeeeeeee 6,074 4210 693 4,002 2970 742 414 211 510 10,490 7,391
Wallowa - 2,215 1,323 59.7 1,360 1,099 80.8 91 41 451 3,666 2,463
5,787 3918 6.7 3,826 27741 716 395 207 524 10,008 6,866
44,122 32,051 726 41,737 32,823 78.8 4,060 2,549 628 89,919 67,423
582 387 665 435 333 76.6 33 11 333 1,050 731
11,224 7,845 69.9 9,278 6,812 734 972 474 4838 21,474 15131
TOTAL ..... 652,414 443,089 67.9 439,667 322,157 73.3 50,992 27,361 53.7 1,143,073 782,557
— Vil —

Comparative Registration

PRIMARY ELECTIONS

Democratic

Percent

Republican

Percent Others Percent
Taotals
378,781 482 394921 503 11,583 15
378,718 485 392,128 50.2 9,689 13 Tooaon
Zgg,;gg 5213 387,453 46.7 11,680 14 Zgg’ggg
420858 .553.58 gg;sgg; 22.8 10,791 14 797,036
; : , 9 13,625 ;
456,508 535 383,752 45.0 13,085 %g byl
gt_)g,ggi 549 399,297 432 17441 19 322’325
5;7,189 gz;; 428,626 430 17,915 s sgs'sg
257,159 347 437188 43p 23640 23 1,018,017
sz 367 464,797 401 37,342 32 1158711
, . 481,599 386 55,549 24 1248596
GENERAL ELECTIONS
Democratic Percent Republican Percent Others Percent Total
S
:gﬁgg ;191 404,604 294 12,562 15 819,539
Zu1s 14 413,659 a71 13,114 15 877,952
an 523 395,090 46.2 12,759 15 855,0.
w0588 55 405,195 450 14,833 16 530,61
511,97; 53.6 395,351 247 14,778 17 sas’sgg
siLems 549 402,336 432 18,152 19 922,461
s1822 54.6 412,586 434 19,011 2.0 949,825
os0.re 545 420,943 433 20,834 22 971,851
g2Le6 gg.g 410,693 430 23,104 24 955,458
y y 73907 308 50,059 : !
652,414 57.1 439,667 385 50,992 :; iﬁ;’ggg
Comparative Voter Participation
PRIMARY ELECTIONS
= DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN QTHERS TOTAL
is- Per- Regis-
i i Per-  Regis i
tration Voted cent. tration Voted cent tr:?il:n Voted :eer: t,:!fi:ospn Voted ot
. 420958 ) o
20958 ;g,ggg gf.; 355,377 2647 02 10701 2557 239 797,088 545872 68
el 3,253 220273 575 13625 2859 219 854109 459,940 o
e Wnsw 383,752 202539 762 13,065 5,145 304 853325 G603 i
Sooema 207808 71.3 222,537 244148 611 17441 4821 276 924341 515%33 ggg
Sories sopdoe LT 2 6 224028 T56 17915 6954 388 095,662 725431 7,
Sean o0 w3 421188 260914 507 23640 7625 323 1,018017 558051 5?8
TIL583 330163 464 4817:’:&9); ggiig 563'8 % s s LT T 63'2
, . . , .1 55549 11,862 214 1948598 :
, . , 593,172 475
GENERAL ELECTIONS
— DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHERS TOTAL
3 Per- Regis- i
e i Per- R i
o :n Voted cent tration Voted cent. tr;fi‘osl; Voted ::r’x: S:g:; Voted iy
. 511,973 434 ) s
s 363,332 %g 232,336 343001 852 18152 13286 732 932,461 791,245 sag
e 42,586 817545 7T7.0 19011 13387 €52 949825 693706 73,
521,662 360,962 6.2 418’335 333’332 3;'5 et e Tos omE wedw 84.3
oo o Y . 4 23104 13682 592 955459 :
oy o0 6777.;1 :;géag; 394604 833 50,059 37582 751 1187.676 gg;,g:;é ;51;'2
. ¥ 822157 733 50992 27361 537 1143073 792557 603



FEDERAL
OFFICES

County

Baker

U. S. SENATOR

Benton

Clackamas ..

Clatsop

Columbia
Coos

Crook

Curry

Deschutes

Douglas

Gilliam .

Grant

Harney

Hood River

Jackson ..

Jefferson ...

Josephine

Lake

Lane
Lincoln

Linn___.

Malheur

Marion ...

Morrow

Multnomah

Polk .

Sherman.....

Tillamook

Umatilla

Union

‘Wallowa

Wasco

‘Washington
Wheeler

Yamhill

Bob Packwood (R)+

3,087
12,050
38,410

5,218

4,944

8,320

2,070

2,723
7,676
12,416
614
1,439

1,430
2,729
18,136
1,604
8,237
9,047

1,097
40,162
6,103
12,143
4,307
31,318

886
107,327
7,615
588
3,320
7,920

4,707
916
3,483
40,202
414
8,376

420,984+

—_—1

Betty Roberts (D}

2,232
8,641
28,002
5,048
5,777
10,170
1,695

2,486
5,601
10,982
403
969

1,056
1,988
14,186
1,133
5,729
6,151

1,070
40,178
5,226
10,188
2,377
20,395

727
95,420
4,858
331
3,307
5,363

2,547
1,342
3,113
23,948
291
5,661

338,591

Jason Boe (D)
(Write-in)

63

41

500

96

79

54

11

12
95
93

14
125

19

136

93
13
1,081

12
1,455
57

5,072

(Miscellaneous
Write-in)

21

10
15

1,767



u.s. REPRESENTATIVE

1st District

County Les AuCoin (D)*

10,536

10,968

5,901
7,193

6,606

19,928
6,923
4,215

34,951

7,318

TOTAL _rcermemseemsemarmmssemss 114,629*

2nd District
Kenneth Alexander

County Brown (R}
Baker ... 1,147
Clackamas 5,576
Crook ... 652
Deschutes 2,523
Gilliam .. 197
Grant .. 540
Harney 485
Hood River 904
Jefferson .. 662
Klamath . 3,226
Lake 544
Linn 2,427
Malheur 2,349
Marion 11,541
MOTTOW . 397
Sherman, 184
Umatilla 2,599
‘Union -... 1,304
Wallowa —. 810
‘Wasco .. 1,265
129

39,441

3rd District
. Robert B.
County Duncan (DY

Clackamas 13,908
Multnomak 115,382

TOTAL oemermmeemeeee 128,290

4th District
John Deltenback (R)

300
7,422
2,784
11,226
16,654
7117
36,268
5,179

86,950

Diarmuid
o"Scannlain (R) (Writedn)
8300 19
10,681 4
3,753 4
3,480 3
4,464
17,563 58
4,942 3
2,427
28,483
5,755

89,848

Al Uitman (DY*
4,207
17,924 3
3,137
10,810 7
812
1,877
2,021
3,777
2,068
12,039
1,643
9,383 e
4,392 1
40,978 15
1,225 3
737
10,799 4
5,942
1,349
5274
569

140,963* 45

John Piacentini (R) (Writedin)

6,315 17
47,765 150
—_— -
54,080 167

James Weaver (D)* (Write-in}

403
11,062 .
2495 3
19852
15,778 10
6,721 5
43,717 69
5122 00—
e —
7,580% 87



GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER OF THE BUREAU OF LABOR

Robert W. (Bob)

County Victor Ativeh (R} Straub (D)* {Write-in)
Robert G. Kimudsan  Bill Stevenson (D)+
Baker 2,568 2763 e ® (Write.in)
Benton 8,465 12,229 51 1,860 2,934
Clackamas 27,978 39,365 7 7,696 10,896 19
Clatsop 4,644 5,707 14 24,765 37,075 27
Columbia 3,777 7,080 13 3,478 5,819 4
Caos 6,380 12,176 8 2,887 © 7194
4,664 13,006 1
Crook 1,703 2,107 5 . .
Curry - 2,284 2,805 6 ' e 1,293 2,250
Deschutes 6,188 7,318 11 1,734 3,040 1
Douglas 11,186 12,339 8 4,674 7,882 2
Gilliam 527 290 e 8,195 13,346
Grant 1,187 1,288 B B 423 481
‘ T 851 L1309
Harney 1,186 1,314 2 : )
Hood River 2,123 2,640 2 918 1,371
Jackson 14,841 17,626 21 1,858 2,542
Jefferson 1,385 1,360 4 ) 12,142 18,565
Josephine 7,556 6,385 7 ' T —— 1,079 1,490
Klamath 8,020 7,477 5 A L T 5,641 7,240
co T e 6,094 8650 ..
Lake ‘1,146 1,025 T2
Lane 30,762 49,672 165 850 1,157 ) 9
Lincoln 4,884 6,468 24,629 49,613 o7
Linn 9,842 12,680 15 3,982 . 6,331 o
Malheur 4148 © 252 3 7570 13,114 1
Marion 24,606 29,448 85 L igmbeliE e 2 T m— 3420 2,818 _
‘ e T - 15,939 30,001 1
Morrow 796 842 1
Multnomah 74,320 131,163 406 647 786 .
© Polk 5,685 6,979 15 64,288 120,272 . 197
Sherman 496 430 e 4,876 6,768 ; 5
" Tillamook 3,354 3,426 7 487 a4 . .
Umatilla 6,572 6,884 2,461 3,762 1
e 5381 6,876 2
o Union 3,882 3,420
Wallowa 1,180 . 1127 e 2,376 4,280 .
Wasco 2,781 3,857 1 906 1,168 —
‘Washington 31,572 34,160 67 2405 3708
‘Wheeler 299 417 1 27,424 . 31,839 19
Yamhill 6,478 7,129 6 239 388 . -
TOTAL 324,751 144,812% 1,011 5096 6,861 1
267,174 435,246+ 255
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STATE SENATOR

Tsk District

STATE SENATOR
17%h District

Keith A. Burbidge
(D)=*

Charles J. Hanlon W. H. (Bil ;

County Holmstrom (D) (Write-in) 12,470
Clatsop 4,712 4,987 1 = 2,029
Col . 5,511 4,923 B 14,499+
‘Washington 2,374 1,885

12,597* 11,795 - .
Total 18th District
Gene M. Lear (R)
3rd District R 7,141

County Tom Hartung (R) Blaine Whipple (D)* (Writedn) iU T T 2,178
Washington 13,346 13,640 . e " 10310

5th District 19¢h Distriet

County Craig Berkman (R} Ted Hatlock (D)* (Write-in) Hector Macpherson

R
13,213 15,003% 12
Multnomah 2368
7,902
9th District e — 10,270
Raymond D. Conkling  Frank Roberts (D)*
County (R) (Write-in) ‘
6,472 15,168* 3 20%h District
Multnomah . Jack J. Craig (D)
. : E 12,035
T11th District oo 0;
County Mary Roberts (D)+ {Write-in)
* 31 - -
Multnomah 15,162 21s¥ District
13th District
Walter (Wait) F. George Eivers (R) S
County Brown (D) (Write-in)
Clackamas 16,188* 11,545 1 22nd District
. Elizabeth W. (Betty)
Browne (D)+
14th District 560
Dick Groener (D)*  Norman 0, (Norm)} 13,513
Stewart (I} (Write-in.
County “14’073*
Clackamas 18,410%* 8,148 3
2bth District®
16th Districk Lenn Hannon (D)+
Wallace P, Carson Julius Gehring (D) o

County Jr. Ry (Writedn) 10,898
Linn 818 1,528 1,499
Marion 13,058 8,112 12,300

Total 13,876% 9,640 !

Albert €. (AD
Miller (R)

6,710
1,899

8,609

Clifford W.
(CIiff} Trow (D)%

8,794
4,565

13,359%

John Powell (D)

1,616
10,801

12,417*

George Wingard
{R)*

15,223*

Edward N, Fadeley
(D=

18,307

Clifford A. (CIiD)
Everett (R)

259
10,184

10,443

L. W. (Lynn}
Newbry (R)

10,663
1,681

12,344

(Writein)

(Write-in)

(Write-in)

(Write-in)
4

(Writein)
78

(Write-in)
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Williams,

b o

® Lakeview

1

- o

Ortiof ot

21,734
22415
21,661
22,355
22,568
23,745
22,786
23,877
23346
23337
22,981
21,876
22,891
23,235
22,876
23,198

22,193
1,393,451

WhoBre Vo oo Whdhe
21-38  35-64 654
27.8 515 14.5
225 49.1 20.5
22.8 52.2 19.0
311 43.6 16.7
334 525 8.0
35.7 48.0 9.9
318 485 13.6
230 45.6 245
29.9 45.8 15.6
253 48.6 16.2
284 465 18.2
26.6 43.8 208
260 406 249
25.2 462 214
28.6 47.6 152
26,0 48.1 18.8
275 50.8 145
224 46.7 253
24.7 46.1 222
30.6 472 13.8
335 48,4 116
304 53.4 9.1
29.7 49.9 134
279 511 14.8
29.5 53.3 10.3
28.1 50.0 14.9
276 50.6 14.7
215 45.8 26.3
245 46.6 19.8
25.0 524 16.0
28.6 505 13.0
29.1 43.0 19.2
26.9 477 193
28.1 4.6 149
37.5 25.6 8.6
326 475 12.8
26.3 515 15.5
203 52.9 21.6
335.1 46.6 10.7
345 43.9 i21
33.8 33.8 124
344 45.1 12.1
26.7 52.71 13.7
27.0 52.4 138
26.7 51.5 15.3
26.2 53.9 135
287 511 13.1
242 542 15.9
20.6 51.5 228
25.4 53.1 16.0
24.1 50.1 15.8
268 471 153
284 48.7 135
25.3 522 1.0
254 53.9 14.9
224 54.4 17.8
24.8 51.6 16.3
236 45.0 19.0
23.8 52.1 187
245 52.3 15.0
275 48.4 16.3

— 10—

% Of
FPopul.
Non-white

0.6
3.0
1.7
7

64.0

—11

691,212

‘with Bureau of Governmental Research & Service.

Average
Hshld,
ize
3.26
2.76
3.07
3.08
3.31
3.07

1 Person

132,737

2 Person
ouse-
holds
3,150
4,221
3,790
3,417
3,013

3,35¢
224,870

3 Person 9, Of Hshids.
House-" “"who Are
‘holds Homeowners

5,940
5,087
5,377
5,805

5,714
333,576

66.1

Figures based on 1970 Federal census.



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Ist District

Dick Magruder (D)

7,931
2,478

10,409*

William W. (Bill)
Wyatt (D)=

5,158
499
521

6,179%

Paul A. Hanneman  David Karl Schaefer
[())

County
Columbia
‘Washington -
Total e .
2nd District
Russell Lende (R)
County
Clatsop 4,735
Columbia ... N 332
‘Washington .. 406
Total et 5473
3rd District
County {R)*
Potk ... 142
Tillamook 3,972
‘Washington .. 776
Yamhill ... 1,448
Total i S 6,338*
4th District
County Bill B. Fergusen (D)*
‘Washington....__..______ 7,230*
5%h District
Courty Marva Graham (R)
WaSOGEOR e 6,857
6th District ,
County Gary J. Nees (D)
Washi: - 6,929
7th District
County Bob Voy (R}
WASRIGOR e 6,432
8th District
County Warren Deras (R)
MM ROMAR e 4730

175
2,765
70
1,531

T 5,241

Rod RD‘th (R)
5,426

Tom Marsh (D)+
7.420*

Mike Ragsdale (R}
8,635%

Pat Whiting (D)*
7,918*

Vera Katz (D}*
8,121*

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

9th District

(Writein) Tom L. Mason (D) Mary W. Rieke (R)+

416 S S 7,160 7,966%
3¢
455 . -
10th District
Clyde V. Brumme! Philip D. (PhiD
R Lang (D)«
4,758 8,765%
(Write-in)
7
...... 2 Earf Blumenauer
Dy*
9 8,792%
12#h District
s Marlene H. Johnsen  Grace Olivie: Pack
(Write-in) R} (l‘:r)*r e
3,713 8,468%
2
. 13th District
Byron Glade Birch Stephen Kafoury
R (D)=
2,725 6,435%
{Writein)
4 .z e
14+h District
Howard L. Cherry
D)=
5
(Write-in} B8
1
15#h District
William (Biil) McCoy
{Dy*
(Write-in) 8,448*
1
16th District
Don Davisson (R) Wally Priestley (D)«
(Write-in) '
3,485 6,495%
3
17th District
crvitein) Bob Elffiott (R} George W. Starr (D)+
! . 5,431 6,828*

(Write<in)
9

(Writein)

(Writesin)
14

(Write-in)
18

(Write-in)
8

(Write-in)
18

(Write-in)
19

(Write-in)
4

(Write<in)
3



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

18th District

County Jarne Cease (D)
Multnomah 6,048
19+h District
County A. E. (Gene} Brim (R)
Multnomah 5,228
20th District
County Craig Armstrong (R)
Multnomah 2,734
21st District
David A. (Dave}
County Bunnell (R}
Multnomah 2,479
22nd District
County Harvey Akesan (D)%
Multnomah 7.370%
23rd Disirict
Glenn E. Otto (D)v
County
Multnomah 8,581*
24th District
County Joe Lane (D)
Clacl 5,391
25th Districk
Joha Westley (R}
County
Clack 5,567
26th District
County Ed Lindquist (D)=
Clack 9,274*

J

Llayd Kinsey {R)*
8,266*

Hardy Myers (D}
8,132%

Drew Davis (D)}*
6,378*

Richard (Rick)
Gustafson (D)*

7,500%

Bill Johnston (R)
4,691

Gordon E. Shadburne
(R)

4,166

Roger E, Martin (R}

8,241%

Glen W. Whalloa
D)=

7,328%

Margie Woodall (R)

4,267

(Write-in)}

7.

{Write-in)
3

(Write-in)
2

(Write-in)
5 .-

(Write-in)

(Write-in)
1

(Write-in)
v

{Write-in)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

27%h District

Ralph Groener (D)*  Gary Reddaway (R} {(Write-in)
8,807+ 4,830 4
28th District
Fred R. Parkinson (R} Curt Wolfer (D)* {(Write-in)
1,844 3279 -
4,513 3,763 —
...... 6,357 7,042% J—
29th Districk
Ernest E. Amundson Stan Bunn (R)*
(6] (Writein)
577 677
3,747 7,104 3
4,324 7,781* 3
30th District
Jeff L. Gilmour (D)* Garth T. Rouse (R} (Write-in)
1,518 g0z
4,260 4,269 ———
5,778* 5,172 —
31st District
Harold W. Adams (D)  Norma Paulus (R)* (Write-in)
- 3,945 9,000+
32nd District
Homer D. (Duke} Margaret. (Peg) U.
Armstrong (R) Dereli {D)* (Write<in)
- 4,872 6419+ _
33rd District
Clinton D. Forbes Wary A. Parkison
R+ . (6] (Write-in)
3,578 4,283 [
- 2,548 1,499 4
6,126% 5,782 4



County

Benton

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

34th District

Polk

Total

County
Benton

William (Bill} Robert {Bob) Marx
Horner (R) (82
1,370 2,104
2,863 5,135
4,233 7,239%

35th District

David L. Smedema
()] Tony Van Viiet (R}

6,077 6,543*

County
Benton

36th District

Linn

Total

County
Linn ..

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

42nd District

. Nancie Fadeley (D}* L. H. (Larry) Wojctk

(Writedn) " {R)
6,676% 3,963

43rd District

Ted Kulongoski (D)*  David Stults {R)

536 284
6,990 4,723
(Write-in ) 7,526% 5,007

B

44th District

Richard 0. {Dick} Bill Ragers (R)*

Eymann (D}
William F. (Bill} R. E. (Jack) Hines
Gwinn (R)* D) (Write-in) " : 5,466 6,510%
2,271 1,559
4,628 3,432 5%h Districk
ESTr1
6,899* 4,991 4 ¢

County
Benton

Lane

Lincoln ..

Total .

County

Lane .

Robert M. Stults  Mary Lou Wroble (D)
(Ry*

County

Lane ...

County

Lane ...

. . 7,712% 3,816
37+th District
Bernard (Bud) Byers Lz Vanleeuwen (R) 3
(D= (Write-in) s
. : 46th District?
6,580 E R — Richard (Dick) Bill Markham (R)
Bonebrake (D}*
. 5,547 5,510
38%h District . 155 90
Chris Minor (R) Max Rijken (D}+ (Write-in) T R mras ey
5,702% 5,600
96 . 0
1,028 1,646 1
4,767 6,453 1 NSt
47+th District
5,891 8,265% 2 William N. (BilD
Grannell (D}#
9,044+
39th District
Grattan Kerans (D)+ Wayne Whitehead (R) (Write-in)
48th District
"
6,883 5,158 1 Sam Dement (R) Ed (Doc) Stevenson
(L3
. N 3,334 3,785
40th District 2,612 2,546
Dave Frohnmayer Norm Pott (D) _— _—
(Ry= (Write-in) 5,946 6,331*
8,340% 7,249 4
49th District
41st District Cecil L. Johnson (R)* Ben W. Kilpatrick (D)
Mary McCauley John Thomas b 8,081* 5,384
Burrows (R)* Stewart (D) (Write-in) i
........... 7,034* 6,335 6

(Write-in)
2

(Writetn)

1
1

(Write-in)
1

(Write-in)

(Write-in)

1

1

(Write-in)
5

(Writein)

(Write-in)
8



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

50th District

Al Densmore (D)% Richard W. (Dick}

County Gordon, Jr. (R}
RO O e 6,431% 4,251
51st District
Brad Morris (R*  Jay Carlton Mullen
County [())
Jackson ... T,112% 5,606
52nd District
Leigh Johnson (R) Cleatis Gerald
County Witchell (D)*
Jackson .. 3,774 4,962
Klamath _ 1,840 1,349
TOtal oo 5,614 6,311*
53rd District
Dan Crownover (D) Gary L. Wilhelms.
County (R
Klamath 4,580 6,244%

54th District

County Sam Johnson (R)* Keith N. 0lds (D)
Deschutes...._...... . 7,640 5,754
Klamath .. - 739 634

8,379% 6,388

County
Clackamas

Jack Sumner (D)+

2,307
905
2,328
966
652
1,279
788
561

9,786%

56th District

Wayne H. Fawbush
[¢2)]

Paul Walden (R}+

County
Clackamas S 792 505
Hood River......_. 2,186 2,552
‘Wasco 2,990 3,012
B 5,968 6,069*

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

57+h District

{ W’n’te-in)‘

58th District
Gary Eisler (D)
1,126
3,781
721

5,628

59%h District
Danald Qakes (R}
- 2,256
1,771
1,173
319
333

5.852

(Writesin)

(Write-in)
........ 60%h Districk

D. E. (Denny)
Jones (R)*

1,649
1,353
5,123

8,125%

3}

(Write-in) .

— 19

Wallace W, McCrae
Ry

8,731*

Ed Patterson (R)*

1,544
3,440
1,599

6,583*

Max Simpson (D)*
2,968
1,933
1,224

117
333

6,575%

Florencio Rodriguez
()]

793
698
1,056

2,547

{(Write-in)

61

(Write-in)

(Write-in)

(Writein)




JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT
NONPARTISAN

Position No. 1

County Wm. M. McAllisters
B et e e 3,757
Benton 12,496
Clack - 43,546
Clatsop . 7,255
Columbi 8,258
Coos ... 13,418
Crook 2,901
Curry 3433
Deschutes 10,141
Douglas 15,181
Gilliam 784
Grant 1,706
Harney 1,898
Hood River 3,053
Jackson 19,803
Jefferson 1,964
Josephine 8,731
Klamath . 10,896
Lake 1,493
Lane 49,278
Lincoln 8,071
Linn 15,827
Malheur 4,784
Marion 38,288
Morrow 1,204
Multnomah 128,192
Polk. 9,117
Sherman 754
Tillamook: 5,148
UMALHA e 9,971
Union . 5,189
Wallowa 1,737
‘Wasco 4,672
‘Washington 44,379

5 Wheeler 508
. Yamhill 8,460
TOTAL . 506,293%

—20—

Position No. 6

—_—21

- JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT
NONPARTISAN

Arno H. Deneckes

3,326
10,786
38,983

5944

7,611
12,245

2,679°
3,246
9,355
12,193
725
1,539

1,743
2,448
15,405
1,755
7,480
9,668

1,362
43,065
7,480
13,650
4,619
34,368

1,128
119,225
8,195
706
4,752
9,442

4,819
1,534
3,831
40,030
464
6,720

452,526*

(Write-in)




JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS

NONPARTISAN
Position No. 6
County Jason Lee*
Baker .o 2,752
Benton . 7,899
Clackamas 36,804
Clatsop 5,166
Columbia 8,612
Coos - 11,901
Crook 2,088
Curry 2,944
Deschutes 6,515
Douglas 12,298
Gilliam - 53¢
Grant 1431
Harney 1,640
Hood River 2,534
Jackson 13,509
JOEEQISON o 1,405
Jc hi 7,138
Klamath 8.440
Lake —_— 1,238
Lane 34,910
Lincoln 8,091
Linn 12,038
Malheur. 4,433
Marion ..o _...... 21,191
Morrow 533
Multnomah 120,764
Polk 5,691
Sherman._................ 609
Tillamook 5,057
Umatilla 7,616
OO e 4317
Wallowa 672
Wasco ... 3,639
‘Washington ... 32,460
‘Wheeler 404
‘Yamhill 6,894
TOTAL 404,167

o9

Jacob Tanzer
(Write-in)

555
3,814
6,312
1,004

803

711

460
291
2,818
1,111
105
168

139
334
3,273
319
1,280
647

117
10,466
1,365
2,132
214
12,398

132
31,829
2,331
68

623
1,180

502
179

7,169
53
1,016

96,223

{ Dliscelléhe
Write4

st JUmcmL DISTRICT

Posiﬁon No. 3
L. L., Sawyers

19,425

7,789

_____ 27,214*

'+ Position No. 4
- Martchell Karaman*
16,952
7,505

24,457*

an JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Lane County
" Position No. 5

- Marion County
Peosition No. 4
*

" 4th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Multnomah County
Department 2

: Department 11
an Hoomissen* .

" 6th JUDICIAY. DISYRICT
Morrow and Umatilla Counties
Position No. 2

Henry Kayex

1,224
10,456

11,680%

hine Counties

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

NONPARTISAN
10th FUDICIAL DISTRICT

Unijon and Wallowa Couniies
Warner V. Wasleys (Write-in)
(Write-in) el e
10 —_—_
4 — 6,967+ 20
14 13th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Klamath County
{Write-in) Position No. 2
9 Donald A. W. Piper* 11,441*
3 (Write-in) 17
12 15th JUDICTAY, DISTRICT
Coos and Curry Counties
Position No. 2
County John €. Warden+ (Write-in)
Coos _.. 13,244 7
47,433* Curry 3,365 11
Total 16,609% 13
16th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Douglas County
34,001* Position No. 2
4 Charles S. Woodrich* ... __ 18,580+
(Writedn}.ooooeooo T T
33,568* 15th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
2 Clatsop, Columbia and Tillamook Counties
Position No. 3
County Deoriald L. Kajberer+ {Writein)
Claitso%aa .. 6,020 2:L
Columbia .. 8,598 9
118»83473* Tillamook 4,562 3
Total ... 19,210% 33
124.927% " 20th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
87 -
Washington County
Position No. 1
126,234 Glen Hieber* 40,174%
(Write-in) 8
5 Position No. 4
121,533* Bill Masters 21,031
Gregory E. Milnes* — 28,754%
(Write-in).. [
114,457*
e 21st JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Benton and Linn Counties
115,315% Position No. 3
64 County Courtney R. Johns* (Write-in)
Benton 11,158 2
Linn ... 15,251 2
Total __.... 26,409% 4
Position No. 4
(Write-in) County Frank D, Knight* (Write-in)
1 Benton 12,381 5
35 13,816
36 26,197%
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JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

CLATSOP COUNTY

George F. Cole*
(Write-in)....

COLUMBIA. COUNTY

James A. Mason* __.
(Write-in)..

CO0S COUNTY

Charles H, Reeves* .. .
(Write-in)...

DESCHUTES COUNTY

Joseph J. Thalhofer* _____
(Writedn)......... .

JACKSON COUNTY

Department 1
Lavaughn A. Merryman* P,
(Write-in)
Department 2
AN

Ross G. Davis*
(Write-dn).o e

KLAMATH COUNTY

‘Wayne H. Blair*
(Write-in)

LANE COUNTY

Department 1

Frank R. Alderson* _.
{Write-in)_

NONPARTISAN
8,078* Carl G. Stanley*
4 (Writen) .o ...
MARION COUNTY
8467+
22 Department 1

13,073% Department 2

Thomas W. Hansen* _
(Write-in)

10,106+
46 MULTNOMAR COUNTY
Department 1
Robert W. Redding* ...
(Write-in)......_._
17,327%
Department 2
14
John F. Gantembein* ______._______
(Write-in) S—
16,788*
3 Department 4
Irving M. Steinboek*
(Write-in)
11,094%
22 UMATILLA COUNTY
Richard J. Courson* ___..
(Writedn). ..o
25791+ WASCO COUNTY
29 James C. Donnell* ..

—24

GRANT COUNTY

DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

NONPARTISAN
JEFFERSON COUNTY
8,489* Michael R. Genna* __.
69 (Write-in)
JOSEPHINE COUNTY
3,001* Robert M. Burrows*

9,877*

18,301+

1,567*

2,066*

27

3,520%

{Write-in)

LAKE COUNTY

Allison Earl Smith¥* ..o
(Write-in)

MORROW COUNTY
Dennis D. Doherty*
{Write-in)..
Ray English*
(Write-in)

WALLOWA COUNTY
William R. Kirby* oo
(Write-in)..
Gary A. Rueter*
(Write-in)

—25

2,114%

10,478%
28

1,637%

1,303*
28

811*

2,024%
33

10,054+
g



SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

NONPARTISAN

County

Baker
Benton
Clack

Clatsop
Columbia
Coos

Crook e
Curry
Desch
Douglas .....
Gilliam
Grant

Harney
Hood River.
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath

Lake
Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur,
Marion

Morrow
Multnomah
Polk.
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla

Union
‘Wallowa

Waseo
‘Washington.._......_
‘Wheeler
Yamhill

TOTAL

Verne A. Duncan*

2,311
8,063
39,375
4,831
5,198
7,781

1,783
2,103
5,883
10,099
497
1,389

1,182
2,418
13,701
1,175
6,262
7,118

863
30,373
5,435
8,930
3,392
18,423

800
82,874
4,768
465
3,074
5,851

3,765
1,037
3,156
27,501
303
6,921

329,100%

Jesse Fasold

1,806
9,327
20,335
3958
3,775
7,586

1,341
1,608
5,688
9,376
327
636

902
1,580
14,276
1,140
4,360
4,811

683
36,830
3,240
8,151
1,768
30,421

509
72,627
6,181
308
2,330
4,830

2,375
801
2,430
26,945
227
4,706

299,195

STATE MEASURES

MEASURE NO. 1

LIQUOR LICENSES FOR PUBLIC

PASSENGER CARRIERS

MEASURE NO. 2

OPENS ALL LEGISLATIVE
DELIBERATIONS TO PUBLIC

Yes Nox Yes¥ No
1,985 2,990 3,586 1,276
8,864 11,421 14,579 5,281

31,379 33,011 47,824 14,774
4,804 5,170 7,078 2,468
4,564 5,845 7,680 2,384
8,136 8,715 12,992 4,159
1,427 2,207 2,540 944
2,118 2,913 3,638 1,226
6,334 6,652 9,775 2,838
9,215 13,539 15,385 6,476

408 565 620 312

941 1,383 1,643 570
1,027 1,396 1,717 633
1,921 2,665 3,173 1,197

15,312 16,463 22,347 8215

987 1,496 1,727 681
6,238 7,073 9,396 3,494
7,464 7,654 10,258 4,324
1,065 1,055 1,215 845

40,961 36,772 59,273 16,799
5,145 5,741 8,064 2,357
8,861 12,939 15,168 5,771
2,006 4,511 4,178 2,028

20,624 31,314 39,132 11,355

723 788 1,030 432

102,420 81,696 150,175 35,009
4,391 7,803 8915 2,887

311 565 511 338
2,665 3,909 4,798 1,551
5,536 7,344 8,740 3,553
3,128 3,897 5,169 1,612

790 1,458 1,516 627
2,765 3,57¢ 4,463 1,589

33,290 30,303 48,273 13,692

252 423 414 227

5,300 8,271 5,263 3,764
353,357 384,521% 546,255* 165,778
—_—or



STATE MEASURES STATE MEASURES

MEASURE NO. 3 MEASURE NO. 4 MEASURE NO. 6 MEASURE NO. 7
REVISES CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNOR VACANGY SUCCESS0R PERMITS ESTABLISHING QUALIFICATIONS ~ TAX BASE INCLUDES REVENUE
REQUIREMENTS FOR GRAND JURIES AGE REQUIREMENT ELIMINATED, FOR COUNTY ASSESSORS SHARING MONEY
County Yes* No Yes« Ng-i Yes« No Yes No*
Baker .. 2545 - 2,172 2,451 3,005 1,906 2,022 2,582
Benton . 13,584 5,462 10,595 16,396 3,044 8,172 10,052
Claek - - 38,979 21,195 33,588 50,889 10,657 29,082 29,135
Clatsop 5595 3526 4905 7,387 2,183 4210 4645
Columbia . 5,811 3916 5,280
g 2,49 3 5,039
Coos 9,740 6,746 8,872 7475 290 388
13,438 3,759 7,269 8,787
Crook 2,079 1,310 1,754 :
Curry . 2,852 1778 2,299 : R 2,263 1,208 1,576 1715
Deschutes 8,425 3,841 6,977 y 3,616 1,233 2,164 2,326
DOURLAS oo 11,863 9,062 9,937 9,153 3,369 6,337 5,365
Gilliam _.... 516 393 447 15,334 6,302 8,678 11,095
Grant . . 1,113 1,029 965 550 204 372 502
Harney 1,289 1,005 1,127 1487 0 925 1074
Hood River... 2,721 1,420 2,236
, g , 1
Jackson - . 14,791 14,606 13,145 1592 40 1042 164
Jefferson . . 1,556 907 1,324 3,405 928 2,032 2,042
Josephine ... 7,510 4,875 4,965 - 24,202 6,203 10,994 17,638
Klamath.... 9,031 5,493 7,660 e e st oot re e 1,795 780 1,129 1,247
: : 9,536 3,254 5,643 6,411
Lake. - 1,275 741 e e g 9,657 4,900 6,370 7528
Lane . 44,425 28,068 43,028
Lincoln... - 12’223 2"&;: lg’ggg 1,136 913 930 987
2554 2436 2,826 56,810 18,112 35,322 34,182
31,852 16,247 27,995 8,117 2,181 5,080 4,382
............ 15,146 5,607 8,869 10,855
Morrow 777 654 580 - . 4,371 1,861 2,483 3274
120,650 57,420 06913 OBl e 37,190 11,363 23,595 23,010
7,337 4,053 6,378 :
464 362 403 833 647 564 795
! - 3,678 2,389 5,188 151,802 27,139 85,654 77,091
Umatilla . - . 6,744 5282 5,663
9,029 2,614 5,462 5,528
Unio 4,467 2,163 3,750 416 431 338 447
- 1,243 839 1,058 4,927 1,386 2,851 2,971
Wasco ....._. 3713 2,101 3,024 9,384 2,958 5316 6,216
40,324 18,822 33,788
. 298 326 293 5,075 1,710 3,308 2,980
N . 7,816 4,778 6,910 1,216 933 939 1,050
437,557+ 246,902 381,593+ 4722 1,373 2,833 2,910
) 51,034 9,678 29,877 27,484
] MEASURE NO. 5 334 334 251 346
The measure designated as No. 5 by the 1973 Legislature was moved up
to the May 28, 1974 Primary Election by the 197¢ Special Session. On 9,975 2,930 3,856 6,153
the advice of the Attorney General, this ballot measure mumber was o
Ieft blank, 552,737+ 146,364 322,023 329,858+
—28 —25



STATE MEASURES STATE MEASURES

MEASURE NO. § MEASURE NO. 9 MEASURE NO. 10 MEASURE NO. 11
REVISES SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTION PERMITS STATE EMPLOYES REVISES OREGON VOTER
VOTING REQUIREMENTS TO BE LEGISLATORS QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS RIGHT 70 JURY IN CIVIL CASES

County Yes No* Yes Yes* No Yes* No
Baker. 1,985 2,950 1,295 2,204 2,769 2,719 2,008
Benton 11,329 8,422 7,799 12,166 7,742 14,339 5,193
Clack - . 28,434 34,502 16,995 30,672 31,925 42,487 18,561
Clatsop ... 4,201 5,400 2,720 4,460 5,128 5,970 3,318
Columbia - 4,409 5,778 2,632 4,759 5,323 6,367 3,535
COOS oo 7,359 10,033 5,761 8,121 9,293 11,041 5,942
Crook 1,487 2,033 776 1,618 1,847 2,041 1,286
Curry . 1,982 2,925 1,222 2,078 2,779 3,076 1,657
Deschutes 6,005 6,705 3,429 6,305 6,342 8,041 4,202
Douglas 8,549 13,598 6,467 9,024 12,954 13,161 8,195
Gilljiam .. . 416 541 261 475 480 512 371
Grant..... . 866 1,368 565 944 1,286 1,223 939
Harney : 93¢ 1,381 590 1,040 1,320 1,439 880
Hood River 1,860 2,608 1,228 1,967 2,315 2,911 1,384
Jackson 14,134 16,420 9,429 14,895 15,573 20,452 9,404
Jefferson 1,116 1,479 666 e, 1,235 1,338 1,664 821
Josephine _. 4,181 8,703 3,257 4,697 8112 ° 8,044 4,554
Klamath oo 6,762 8,067 4,733 6,833 7,804 8,562 4,838
Lake 57 1,310 434 75 1,276 . 1,048 933
L0 e 38,201 38,006 33,217 40,864 35,311 51,398 22,110
Lincolnt e 5377 5,177 2,748 - 5,527 4,949 6,864 3,123

ettt ettt e eee 8,631 12,460 5,781 : 9,368 11,975 13,270 7,399

MATBCUT oo 2,155 4,152 1,683 . e 2,349 3,924 3,538 2,496

Marion 22,763 27,644 15,948 24,557 25,594 33,626 15,156

Morrow .... 487 1,011 315 563 937 864 562

Multnomah .o 97,556 88,144 54,754 105,235 84,953 134,285 49,432

5213 6,601 3,510 5,741 6,189 7,936 3,682

. . 318 536 199 363 492 Elid 352

Tillamook....... . 2,640 3,711 1577 2,882 3,427 3,956 2,116

Umatila .o 5,516 6,872 3,772 5,876 6,379 7,080 4,913

2,842 4,069 2,045 3,02¢ 3,798 3,938 2,626

852 1,312 523 905 1,249 1,259 829

2,434 3,739 1,742 2,748 3,453 4,116 1,938

S 29,960 32,242 17,129 32,033 29,767 43,132 17,397

‘Wheeler ... 245 413 173 268 376 323 294

5,554 7,668 3471 6,159 7,197 8,462 4,401

TOTAL e 337,565 378,071* 218,846 476,547F 362,731 355,506 480,631 216,853
—30— ‘ —31—



STATE MEASURES STATE MEASURES T

MEASURE NO. 12 MEASURE NO. 13

MEASURE NO. 142 MEASURE NO. 15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
FUND BONDS OBSCENITY AND SEXUAL CONpUCT PUBLIC OFFICIALS’ FINANCIAL ETHICS PROHIBITS PURCHASE OR SALE
' AND REPORTING OF STEELHEAD
County Yes No* Yes* v N
Yes® No s o
L 1,942 2,457 3,120
Bent P os ; 3,023 1,585 2,522 2,332
enton g 300 8,042 14,370 4,928 12,462 7,489
Clackamas .... 22,963 34,902 36,393 43.688 19,916 44,617 20,131
Clatsop ... - 3,865 4,954 4,78¢ 6,379 2,604 1,985 8,542
Columbi 3,830 5478 5,655 6,790 2,770 6,540 3,987
Coos.. 6,583 9,430 8,262 10,726 6,053 8,899 7,962
Crook 1,159 2,037 2,055 2,328 1,046 1,809 1,701
Curry 2,002 2497 2547 3,181 1,399 2,604 2,290
| ’ . 0 3,013 7,509 5,287
Deschutes ___. 5,764 . 6,102 7,316 12’;21 7.290 19,463 9792
Douglas ........ 7,686 12,630 11,191 406 529 617 348
Gilliam __ S 32 487 532 1,235 838 1,395 844
GEADY e 899 1,128 1,350
1,120 1,117 1,127 1,202
HACDEY oot » 870 1,327 1,316 2,606 1,470 3,354 1,218
HOOH RIVET oo o 1,765 2,261 2,649 20,363 8,920 15,845 14,865
Jackson ... 9,988 18,105 14,890 1570 522 ;’Gsz é’ggz
Jefferson .........oo..r.. 1,152 1,235 1,615 2’?33 i’gzi 52342 8954
Josephine.._ . 3,823 8,181 6,136 ’ ’ ’ |
Klamath ... .. . 4,923 8,922 7,915 986 972 905 1,125
53,308 17,540 52,845 23471
Lake.... 656 1,211 1,049 : 7,071 2,876 5,158 5,691
Lane.. 30,803 38,147 31,904 e et e e e eeeneeeeeensesen 13,895 6,364 11,936 9,580
Lincoln.... 4,908 4,530 5,671 : 3,358 2,649 3,743 . 2,354
Li0N e, 7,906 1,711 12,433 33,020 14,833 29,219 21,981
Malbeur... 2,155 3,550 4078 872 679 813 674
Marion... - - - 17178 20371 30,675 146,662 30,304 136,484 58,653
6,694 4,610 6,594 5,283
Morrow _............... 546 800 790 427 384 560 332
Multnomah ..o 76,195 91,953 110,044 4266 1,747 2,840 3,733
4,156 6,770 6,872 7,956 4,170 6,184 6,456
200 509 484
2,627 3,139 3,653 4,547 1,888 4,805 2,086
5,343 6,191 7145 1,282 716 1,408 737
3,548 2,387 4,402 2,053
3,050 324 3,876 45,124 14,218 44,707 19,402
a7 126 1508 299 331 380 289
’ 7 8,956 3,614 7,832 5,768
2,387 3,275 3,714
25,026 32,403 35,606 498,008+ 177,946 458,417% 274,182
Wheeler ... 237 346 361 wa also referred 4
. T was also referred to all 36 counties, with 30 voting yes and 6 voting no; and all cities with govern-
Yamhill ___ 5,051 7,047 8,134 5,172 i With 153 voting yes and 90 voting no. More detailed information may be obtained from the Elections
—_— —_— 2% State Capitol, Salem, Oregon,
TOTAL .. 277,723 376,747% 393,743* 352,958 )
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